71
Evox Rifa Leaded Film Capacitors
RoHS
Compliant
PME295
•	EMI suppressor, class Y1, metallized paper capacitor
•	Safety capacitor, ceramic replacement
•	470 – 4700 pF, 440 VAC/480 VAC, +115 °C, test voltage  4000 VAC 60 s

			   Other lead lengths on request
PME295
Ordering information
Marking
•	 RIFA
•	 RIFA article code
•	 Rated capacitance
•	 Rated voltage
•	 Climatic category according to
	 IEC 60068-1, appendix A
•	 Passive flammability class
•	 Approval marks
•	 Manufacturing code (year, month)
article table
					     Quantity per package
Capaci-	M ax dimensions			    	 reel			M   ax
tance	 in mm				R   30	R 06	 taped	W eight	 fO	 dU/dt	A rticle code
pF	 B	H	L	   p	 pcs	 pcs	 pcs	 g	MH z	V /µs
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 11.
Approvals
Certification Body	S pecification
ENEC	 EN/IEC 60384-14:2005
UL		  UL 1283 	 (UR = 480 VAC)
		  UL 1414 	 (UR = 250 VAC)
		  Double protection
cUL recognition	 C22.2. No. 1	 (UR = 250 VAC)
		  C22.2. No. 8	 (UR = 480 VAC)
470	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 500	 1000	 600	 1.8	 64	 2000	 PME295RB3470MR30
560	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 500	 1000	 600	 1.8	 59	 2000	 PME295RB3560MR30
680	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 500	 1000	 600	 1.8	 54	 2000	 PME295RB3680MR30
820	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 500	 1000	 600	 1.8	 49	 2000	 PME295RB3820MR30
1000	 5.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 500	 1000	 600	 1.8	 46	 2000	 PME295RB4100MR30
1200	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 800	 400	 2.3	 43	 2000	 PME295RB4120MR30
1500	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 800	 400	 2.3	 40	 2000	 PME295RB4150MR30
1800	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 800	 400	 2.3	 37	 2000	 PME295RB4180MR30
2200	 6.5	 12.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 800	 400	 2.3	 33	 2000	 PME295RB4220MR30
2500	 7.5	 14.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 600	 400	 3.0	 31	 2000	 PME295RB4250MR30
2700	 7.5	 14.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 600	 400	 3.0	 30	 2000	 PME295RB4270MR30
3300	 7.5	 14.5	 18.0	 15.0	 400	 600	 400	 3.0	 27	 2000	 PME295RB4330MR30
3900	 8.5	 16.0	 18.0	 15.0	 250	 400	 400	 3.5	 24	 2000	 PME295RB4390MR30
4700	 8.5	 16.0	 18.0	 15.0	 250	 400	 400	 3.5	 22	 2000	 PME295RB4470MR30